
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

91 
44 
17 
21 

169 
212 

14 
4 

23 

Name 

Louis Gladfelter 
George Wright 
Herb Hilton 
Kenny Barnett 
Brian Van Arman 
John Bergendahl 
John "Chip" Fudge 
John Stephens 
James Macaulay 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1969 Ford Mustang 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1966 Bizzarrini 
1973 Datsun 240z 
1973 Chevrolet Corvette 

Color 

Red 
White/Blue 
Yellow 
Blue/Orange 
Black 
Blue 
Red 
Red 
Red/White/Blue 

Class 

AS 

BP 

AS 

BP 

AS 

BP 

FIA 

FIA 

AP 

Group 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:25.402 
2:26.770 
2:27.545 
2:27.850 
2:31.663 
2:34.857 
2:48.758 

In Lap 

3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
2 
1 
0 
0 

Total Tm 

8:26.984 
7:44.139 

10:45.897 
10:48.377 
10:57.449 
9:04.909 
9:36.181 

29.608 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/5/2023 6:55:42 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School 

Group 1 & 7 

TT #1 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 9:39:45 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

2/24/2023 09:30 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(91) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 

 

(44) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(21) Kenny Barnett 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(169) Brian Van Arman 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(212) John Bergendahl 
1 
2 

p3 

 

(14) John "Chip" Fudge 
1 

p2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:48.767 
2:32.739 
2:25.402 

2:35.756 
2:29.154 
2:26.770 

2:41.321 
2:35.030 
2:28.795 
2:27.545 

2:42.571 
2:33.626 
2:29.965 
2:27.850 

2:44.034 
2:33.377 
2:32.845 
2:31.663 

2:39.102 
2:34.857 
3:36.706 

2:48.758 
3:51.197 
2:56.226 

Diff 

+23.365 
+7.337 

+8.986 
+2.384 

+13.776 
+7.485 
+1.250 

+14.721 
+5.776 
+2.115 

+12.371 
+1.714 
+1.182 

+4.245 

+1:01.849 

+1:02.439 
+7.468 

Time of Day 

9:43:14.720 
9:45:47.459 
9:48:12.861 

9:42:34.092 
9:45:03.246 
9:47:30.016 

9:43:00.404 
9:45:35.434 
9:48:04.229 
9:50:31.774 

9:43:02.813 
9:45:36.439 
9:48:06.404 
9:50:34.254 

9:43:05.441 
9:45:38.818 
9:48:11.663 
9:50:43.326 

9:42:39.223 
9:45:14.080 
9:48:50.786 

9:42:34.635 
9:46:25.832 
9:49:22.058 

Printed: 3/5/2023 6:56:16 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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