B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Sorted on best lap time

Grou	p1&7			Eagles Canyon Racewa	ay 2.750 mi	les				
Π #1				2/24/2023 09:30						
Pract	ice (12:	00 Time) started at 9:	39:45				L De			
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm	
1	91	Louis Gladfelter	1969 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28	Red	AS	1	2:25.402	3	8:26.984	
2	44	George Wright	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	White/Blue	BP	1	2:26.770	3	7:44.139	
3	17	Herb Hilton	1968 Ford Mustang	Yellow	AS	1	2:27.545	4	10:45.897	
4	21	Kenny Barnett	1965 Ford Mustang	Blue/Orange	BP	1	2:27.850	4	10:48.377	
5	169	Brian Van Arman	1969 Ford Mustang	Black	AS	1	2:31.663	4	10:57.449	
6	212	John Bergendahl	1965 Ford Mustang	Blue	BP	1	2:34.857	2	9:04.909	
7	14	John "Chip" Fudge	1966 Bizzarrini	Red	FIA	1	2:48.758	1	9:36.181	
8	4	John Stephens	1973 Datsun 240z	Red	FIA	1		0	29.608	
9	23	James Macaulay	1973 Chevrolet Corvette	Red/White/Blue	AP	1		0		

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - George Curl Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso Orbits

Printed: 3/5/2023 6:55:42 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group	1 & 7				Ea	gles Canyor	n Raceway 2.	750 miles				
TT #1							2	2/24/2023 0	9:30		-5-	╺┻╼┻╸
Practic	e (12:00 Ti	ime) started	l at 9:39:45							C.	10	
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(91) Louis	Gladfelter											
1	2:48.767	+23.365	9:43:14.720									
2 3	2:32.739 2:25.402	+7.337	9:45:47.459 9:48:12.861									
(44) Georg	no Wright											
1	2:35.756	+8.986	9:42:34.092									
2	2:29.154	+2.384	9:45:03.246									
3	2:26.770		9:47:30.016									
(17) Herb												
1	2:41.321	+13.776	9:43:00.404									
2 3	2:35.030 2:28.795	+7.485 +1.250	9:45:35.434 9:48:04.229									
3	2:28.795 2:27.545	±1.200	9:48:04.229 9:50:31.774									
(21) Kenn	y Barnett											
1	2:42.571	+14.721	9:43:02.813									
2	2:33.626	+5.776	9:45:36.439									
3 4	2:29.965 2:27.850	+2.115	9:48:06.404 9:50:34.254									
(169) Bria	n Van Arman											
(103) bhai 1	2:44.034	+12.371	9:43:05.441									
2	2:33.377	+1.714	9:45:38.818									
3	2:32.845	+1.182	9:48:11.663									
4	2:31.663		9:50:43.326									
	Bergendahl											
1 2	2:39.102 2:34.857	+4.245	9:42:39.223 9:45:14.080									
p3	3:36.706	+1:01.849	9:48:50.786									
(14).lohn'	"Chip" Fudge											
1	2:48.758		9:42:34.635									
p2	3:51.197	+1:02.439	9:46:25.832									
3	2:56.226	+7.468	9:49:22.058									
				1				1				

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

Orbits